Commercial Bid opening 

date 

To be communicated separately to technically qualified 

Bidders only 

16. Project Duration 
All branches upto 30.06.2028 in phased manner as per 

detail mentioned below as Annexure-1. 

17. Tender Fee (Non-

refundable) 

₹1,770/- (Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy 

only) 

18. EMD (Earnest money 

Deposit) Amount (₹) 

EMD of ₹1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) in the form of 

TDR pledged to the General Manager Jammu and Kashmir 

Grameen Bank, Head Office, Jammu. Validity of EMD should 

be at least 06 months

[...]

These terms and conditions will 

also form a part of the Service Level Agreement, to be executed by the Successful Bidder and shall be 

applicable during the complete term of the agreement with the Successful Bidder/s: 

1. Tender fees (non- refundable) of ₹1,770/- (Rupees One Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy 

only), to be remitted through NEFT only vide below mention details: 

 A/C No.:          2000530100000217 

 A/c Name:       Tender fee 

 IFSC:                JAKA0GRAMEN 

 Bank Name:    Jammu and Kashmir Grameen Bank  

 Branch Name: BO Narwal